

(in lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Half Year ended (30-Sept-2017)	Half Year ended (30-Sept-2016)	Half Year ended (30-Sept-2017)	Half Year ended (30-Sept-2016)
		unaudited	unaudited	unaudited	unaudited
1	Income				
(a)	Net Sales/Income from Operations	825.89	2,170.00	830.95	2,755.37
(b)	Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-
2	Expenditure				
(a)	Increase/decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	570.58	914.83	570.58	1,016.37
(b)	Consumption of sales	-	-	-	-
(c)	Purchase of traded goods	-	-	-	-
(d)	Employees cost	35.02	55.75	35.02	55.75
(e)	Depreciation	10.94	14.88	10.94	15.25
(f)	Other expenditure	67.81	907.85	116.36	1,350.00
(g)	Total (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenditure to be shown)	684.35	1,893.31	732.90	2,437.38
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest & Exceptional Items (1-2)	141.55	276.70	98.05	317.99
4	Other Income	96.55	77.74	96.95	79.73
5	Profit before Interest & Exceptional Items (3-4)	238.10	354.44	195.00	397.72
6	Interest	0.12	1.50	1.21	1.78
7	Profit after Interest but before	237.98	352.94	193.79	395.94
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
9	Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	237.98	352.94	193.79	395.94
10	Tax expenses	75.00	100.00	75.04	113.61
11	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9 - 10)	162.98	252.94	118.75	282.32
12	Extraordinary Item (net of tax expenses Rs...)	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit ()/Loss(-) for the period (11-12)	162.98	252.94	118.75	282.32
14	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of the Share shall be indicated) Rs. 10/- Share	77.17	77.17	77.17	77.17
15	Reserve excluding Revaluation as per balance previous accounting year	2,672.09	4,749.71	2,661.61	4,922.38
16	Earnings Per Shares (EPS)				
(a)	Basic EPS	21.12	32.78	15.39	36.58
(b)	Diluted EPS	4.01	7.68	2.92	8.58
	before Extraordinary Items for the period , for the year to date				
(a)	Basic EPS	21.12	32.78	15.39	36.58
(b)	Diluted EPS	4.01	7.68	2.92	8.58
	after				
	Extraordinary items for the period for the year to date and for the previous year				
17	Public shareholding - Number of shares	65,223	65,223	65,223	65,223
	- Percentage of share holding	8.45%	8.45%	8.45%	8.45%
18	Promoters and Promoter Group share holding	7,06,472	7,06,472	7,06,472	7,06,472
	- Percentage of share holding	91.55%	91.55%	91.55%	91.55%
(a)	Pledged / Encumbered - Number of Shares - Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share holding of promoted group) - percentage of shares (as a %) of the total share capital)	-	-	-	-
(b)	Non encumbered - Number of shares	7,06,472	7,06,472	7,06,472	7,06,472

Notes :

- The above audited financial results for the year ended 30th September 2017 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and upon their recommendation approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 27th Oct 2017.
- Prior period figures have been regrouped wherever necessary to confirm to the current period presentation.

Place: Bengaluru

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Date: 27th Oct 2017

Sd/-
 Prakash Gurbaxani
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00255401